October 2004 1 M9999-100604
MIC5319 Micrel
MIC5319
500mA µCap Ultra-Low Dropout, High PSRR LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5319 is a high-performance, 500mA LDO regulator,
offering extremely high PSRR and very low noise while
consuming low ground current.

MIC5319 Micrel
October 2004 2 M9999-100604
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage Junction Temp. Range(1) Package
MIC5319-2.8BD5 N928 2.8 –40°C to +125°C            Thin SOT23-5
MIC5319-2.8BML 928 2.8 –40°C to +125°C              6-pin 2x2 MLF™
MIC5319BML 9AA ADJ –40°C to +125°C              6-pin 2x2 MLF™
MIC5319-2.8YD5 N928 2.8 –40°C to +125°C            Thin SOT23-5 Pb-Free
MIC5319-2.8YML 928 2.8 –40°C to +125°C          6-pin 2x2 MLF™ Pb-Free
MIC5319YML 9AA ADJ –40°C to +125°C          6-pin 2x2 MLF™ Pb-Free
Note:
1. For other output voltage options, contact Micrel marketing.
Pin Configuration
1EN
GND
VIN
6 BYP
NC
VOUT
5
4
2
3
MIC5319-x.xBML
6-Pin 2mm x 2mm MLF™ (ML)
(Top View)
VIN
VOUTBYP